How to Order Manifold Base
Same manifolds as series SYJ300 are prepared.
∗ Instruct by specifying the valves and blanking plate assembly to be mounted on the manifold along with the
manifold base model no.
(Ex.) SS3YJA3-41-03-M3 ............. 1 set
∗SYJA314 .................................... 1 set
∗SYJA324 .................................... 1 set
∗SYJ300-10-2A ........................... 1 set
SS3YJA3 Fill the same as SS3YJ3.
51
How to Order
Normally open
Normally closed
2
1
Type of actuation
SYJA3 21
SYJA3 41
Without sub-plate
Port size
M5 port with
sub-plate
M5
-
Without bracket
With bracketF
-
M3
Bracket
The asterisk denotes the symbol for assembly. Prefix it to the part nos. of the solenoid valve, etc.
Series SYJA300
3 Port/Air Operated Valve
Body ported
Base mounted
Flow Characteristics/Weight
Series SYJA300
Note)  Model No. for base mounted style without sub-plate is SYJA3  4.
*These values have been calculated according to ISO 6358 and represent the flow rate measured in standard conditions at an upstream pressure of 0.6MPa
   (relative pressure) and a differential pressure of 0.1MPa.
JIS Symbol
SYJA312
4 SYJA322
4
Compact and lightweight
N.C. N.O.
(A)
2
1
(P)
3
(R)
(A)
2
1
(P)
3
(R)
Specifications
Fluid
Operating pressure range (MPa)
Pilot pressure range (MPa) Note 1)
Ambient and fluid temperature (°C)
Lubrication
Mounting orientation
Impact/Vibration resistance (m/s2) Note 2)
Air
0.15 to 0.7
Operating pressure range to 0.7
–10 to 50 (No freezing. Refer to back page 2.)
Not required
Unrestricted
150/30
Pilot Pressure Range
Refer to back page 1 through to 4 for Safety
Instructions and Common Precautions.
Caution
SYJA312-M3
SYJA322-M3
SYJA314-M5
SYJA324-M5
C [dm3/(s bar)] b Cv C [dm3/(s bar)] b Cv

1
Type of actuation
How to Order Manifold Base
Same manifolds as series SYJ500/700 are prepared.
SS3YJA5 Fill the same as SS3YJ5.(For SYJA500)
SS3YJA7 Fill the same as SS3YJ7.(For SYJA700)
SYJA700
SYJA500
7
5
Series
SYJA 25
SYJA 4
Bore size
Port size
1/8
 with sub-plate01
Symbol
Without sub-plate-
1/4
 with sub-plate
Applicable series
SYJA500
SYJA700
SYJA70002
Port size
Port size
M5 x 0.8M5
Symbol
1/8
Applicable series
SYJA500
SYJA70001
Rc
G
NPT
NPTF
Thread type
F
N
T
-
M5
5
1
1
Without bracket
With bracketF
-
Bracket
∗ Instruct by specifying the valves and blanking plate assembly to be mounted on the manifold along with the
 manifold base model no.
(Ex.) SS3YJA5-40-03-01.............. . 1 set
∗SYJA514 ................................... 2 sets
∗SYJ500-10-3A ........................... 1 set
(Ex.) SS3YJA7-41-03-01.............. . 1 set
∗SYJA714 ................................... 2 sets
∗SYJ700-10-2A ........................... 1 set
The asterisk denotes the symbol for assembly. Prefix it to the part nos. of the solenoid valve, etc.
How to Order
Series SYJA500/700
3 Port/Air Operated Valve
Body ported
Base mounted
Note) Bracket is not mounted
Note) Except M5
54
Flow Characteristics/Weight
SYJA512-M5
SYJA522-M5
SYJA514-01
SYJA524-01
C [dm3/(s bar)] b Cv C [dm3/(s bar)] b Cv

DIN connector type that conforms to the 8 mm pitch standards between DIN terminals.
57
How to Order Valve
SYJ 2 5 Y M5
SYJ 4 5 Y 01
15
5 1
1
2
Normally closed
Normally open
Type of actuation
5
7
SYJ500
SYJ700
Series
M5
01
M5
1/8 (SYJ700 only)
Port size
5
6
24 VDC
12 VDC
Rated voltage
DC
1
2
3
4
100 VAC
200 VAC
110 VAC [115 VAC]
220 VAC [230 VAC]
AC (50/60 Hz)
3 port
(For manifold type 20, 21R)
Body option
-
∗ SYJ5�2R is only
 for manifold use.
Bracket
Port size
How to Order Pilot Valve Assembly
- Without light/surge voltage suppressor
S
Z
With surge voltage suppressor
With light/surge voltage suppressor
∗ YOZ is not available.
∗ For AC voltage valves there is no
 “S” option. It is already built-in to
 the rectifier circuit.
Light/surge voltage suppressor
Body ported
Base mounted
∗ Bracket is not
 mounted.
∗ External pilot type
 does not exist.
Rc
NPT
NPTF
G
Thread
type
N
T
F
-
Y: With connector
YO: Without
 connector
Electrical entry
5 YV115
DIN
terminal
Y With connector
YO Without connector
- Without light/surge voltage suppressor
S
Z
With surge voltage suppressor
With light/surge voltage suppressor
∗ YOZ is not available.
∗ For AC voltage valves there is no
 “S” option. It is already built-in to
 the rectifier circuit.
Light/surge voltage suppressor
Electrical entry
5 24 VDC
6 12 VDC
Specifications
1 100 VAC
2 200 VAC
3 110 VAC [115 VAC]
4 220 VAC [230 VAC]
Rated voltage
AC (50/60 Hz)
Without light
With light
SY100-82-1
Rated voltage Voltage symbol Model no.
24 VDC 24 VN SY100-82-3-05
12 VDC 12 VN SY100-82-3-06
100 VDC 100 VN SY100-82-3-01
200 VDC 200 VN SY100-82-3-02
110 VAC (115 VAC) 110 VN SY100-82-3-03
220 VAC (230 VAC) 220 VN SY100-82-3-04
- Non-locking push type
D Push-turn locking slotted type
E Push-turn locking lever type
Manual override
DIN Connector Part No.

M8 Connector type conforming to IEC60947-5-2 standard.
58
How to Order Valve
SYJ 2 5 WAO M5
SYJ 4 5 01
15
5 1
1
2
Normally closed
Normally open
Type of actuation3
5
7
SYJ300
SYJ500
SYJ700
Series
M3
M5
01
M3 (SYJ300 only)
M5
1/8 (SYJ700 only)
Port size
5
6
V
S
R
24 VDC
12 VDC
6 VDC
5 VDC
3 VDC
Rated voltage
DC
3 port
(For manifold type 20, 20R, 21R)
Body option
-
∗ SYJ3�2R, SYJ5�2R,
 SYJ7�2R, are only
 for manifold use.
Bracket
Port size
How to Order Pilot Valve Assembly
- Without light/surge voltage suppressor
S
Z
With surge voltage suppressor
With light/surge voltage suppressor
Light/surge voltage suppressor
Body ported
Base mounted
∗ Bracket is not
 mounted.
∗          External pilot type
 does not exist.
Rc
NPT
NPTF
G
Thread
type
N
T
F
-WAO: Without connector cable
WA1: With connector cable (Length 0,3 m)
WA2: With connector cable (Length 0,5 m)
WA3: With connector cable (Length 1 m)
WA4: With connector cable (Length 2 m)
WA7: With connector cable (Length 5 m)
Electrical entry
5V115
WAO Without connector cable
WA� With connector cable
- Without light/surge voltage suppressor
S
Z
With surge voltage suppressor
With light/surge voltage suppressor
Light/surge voltage suppressor
Electrical entry
5 24 V DC
6 12 V DC
V 6 V AC
S 5 V DC
R 3 V DC
Rated voltage
DC
- Non-locking push type
D Push-turn locking slotted type
E Push-turn locking lever type
Manual override
Pilot valve
individual exhaust
M
Common exhaust
type for main and
pilot valve
R External pilot
- Without sub-plate
01
1/8 port
With sub-plate
02
1/4 port
With sub-plate
(SYJ700 only)
- Without bracket
F With bracket
For sub-plate style,
manifold type 40,
40R , 41, 41R, S41,
42, S42, 42R, S42R

Be sure to read before handling.
Refer to back page 1 through to 4 for Safety Instructions and Common Precautions.
How to Order Connector Assembly
For DC: SY100 30 4A
Without lead wire: SY100 30 A Lead wire length
-
6
10
15
20
25
30
50
300 mm
600 mm
1000 mm
1500 mm
2000 mm
2500 mm
3000 mm
5000 mm
For DC
SYJ312-5LO-M3
SY100-30-4A-20
(with connector and 2 of sockets only)
How to Order
Include the connector assembly part
number together with the part number
for the plug connector’s solenoid valve
without connector.
EX.) In case of 2000 mm of lead wire
Connector
Lead wire
Socket
Hook
Lead wire Socket
Crimping area
Core wire
crimping area
Hook Insulation
0.2 to 0.33 mm2
Max. cover diameter: ø1.7 mm
Core wire
2. Crimping of lead wires and sockets
Strip 3.2 to 3.7 mm at the end of the lead wires, insert the
ends of the core wires evenly into the sockets, and then crimp
with a crimping tool. When this is done, take care that the
coverings of the lead wires do not enter the core wire crimping
area.
Use an exclusive crimping tool for crimping.
(Contact SMC for special crimping tools.)
Socket
Hook
Lead wire
DC Polarity display
Lever
Connector
Pin
Groove
Cover
Pin
Groove
Cover
-+
1. Attaching and detaching connectors
• To attach a connector, hold the lever and connector unit
between your fingers and insert straight onto the pins of the

1
4
How to Order
3
5
7
Electrical entry
W1, WA1: Cable length 300 mm
W2, WA2: Cable length 500 mm
W3, WA3: Cable length 1000 mm
W4, WA4: Cable length 2000 mm
W7, WA7: Cable length 5000 mm
Ex. 1) Cable length: 300 mm
SYJ312-5W1ZE-M3-Q
Symbol for electrical entry
SYJ
13
4
M8 Connector
Connector dimensions
Brown: 1 Blue: 3
Black:
433.9
ø
9
L 35 10
Cable length (L)
500 mm
1000 mm
2000 mm
5000 mm
No.
V100-49-1-2
300 mm V100-49-1-1
V100-49-1-3
V100-49-1-4
V100-49-1-7
-Q
SMC CORPORATION    Akihabara UDX 15F, 4-14-1, Sotokanda, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0021, JAPAN Phone: 03-5207-8249   FAX: 03-5298-5362
Specifications are subject to change without prior notice
and any obligation on the part of the manufacturer.
ARGENTINA, AUSTRALIA, BOLIVIA, BRASIL, CANADA, CHILE,
CHINA, HONG KONG, INDIA, INDONESIA, MALAYSIA, MEXICO,
NEW ZEALAND, PHILIPPINES, SINGAPORE, SOUTH KOREA,
TAIWAN, THAILAND, USA, VENEZUELA
OTHER SUBSIDIARIES WORLDWIDE:
© DiskArt™ 1988
© DiskArt™ UK
SMC Pneumatics (UK) Ltd
Vincent Avenue, Crownhill, Milton Keynes, MK8 0AN
Phone: +44 (0)800 1382930 Fax: +44 (0)1908-555064
E-mail: sales@smcpneumatics.co.uk
Austria
SMC Pneumatik GmbH (Austria).
Girakstrasse 8, A-2100 Korneuburg
Phone: +43 2262-62280, Fax: +43 2262-62285
E-mail: office@smc.at
Czech Republic
SMC Industrial Automation CZ s.r.o.
Hudcova 78a, CZ-61200 Brno
Phone: +420 5 414 24611, Fax: +420 5 412 18034
E-mail: office@smc.cz
Portugal
SMC Sucursal Portugal, S.A.
Rua de Engº Ferreira Dias 452, 4100-246 Porto
Phone: +351 22-610-89-22, Fax: +351 22-610-89-36
E-mail: postpt@smc.smces.es
Belgium
SMC Pneumatics N.V./S.A.